Drug Court

Safe Streets Programs
Quarterly Report 2017

Active Participants | 18

Phase 1 | 12
Phase 2 | 4

Phase 3 | 2
Phase 4 | O

Total Graduates | 109

Teen Court

Active Participants

Females
Males

Offense Type

Retail Theft
Disorderly Conduct
Possession

Damage to Property
Other

2016 Referrals
2015 Referrals

NN W

118
184



SSTOP

Active Participants

92

Males
Females

Treatment
MQOP: Education
Pending Assessment

2 oW
37 oW

Community Service

71
21

50
26
16

45
47

Ordered
Completed

Days Sentenced
Stayed
Imposed

Days Saved

3735
699

5451
3724
1785
1939



DHS Diversion

Total Participants

91

Successful Completions
Reoffended

Active Participants
Females

Males

Referral Type

For active participants

31
17

37
17
20

AODA
Behavioral Health

Internal Services

(Receiving Services at Human Services)

Types of Offenses

10
28
10

Disorderly Conduct
Domestic Disorderly

Domestic Battery

Prostitution
Truancy-contributing

Possession

Theft
Other

11



Good Choices

Total Referrals

20

Possed
Failed

Male
Female

Offense Type

Retail Theft
Disorderly Conduct
Poss. of Drug
Paraphernalia
Trespassing

Other




