<u>Safe Streets Programs</u> <u>Quarterly Report 2017</u>

Drug Court

Active Participants	18
Phase 1	12
Phase 2	4
Phase 3	
Phase 4	0
Total Graduates	109

Teen Court

Active Participants	10
Females	5146 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Males	5
Offense Type	
Retail Theft	3
Disorderly Conduct	2
Possession	
Damage to Property	2
Other	
2016 Referrals 2015 Referrals	118 184

SSTOP

Active Participants	92
Males	71
Females	21
	ting of the time and the contract of the contr
Treatment	
MOP: Education	26
Pending Assessment	16
,	45 47
2 nd OWI	45
3 rd OWI	47 V 475
	P (V)
Community Service	
Ordered	3735
Completed	699
•	
Days Sentenced	5451
Stayed	3724
Imposed	1785
Days Saved	1939
Days savea	

DHS Diversion

Total Participants	91
Successful Completions	31
Reoffended	17
Active Participants	37
Females	17
Males	
Referral Type	
For active participants AODA	10
Behavioral Health	
benavioral nealth	28
Internal Services	10
(Receiving Services at Human Services)	
Types of Offenses	
Disorderly Conduct	11
Domestic Disorderly	6
Domestic Battery	7
Prostitution	1. 6
Truancy-contributing	1
Possession	
Theft	2
Other	91 - 22 - 33 - 34 - 34 - 34 - 34 - 34 - 34

Good Choices

Total Referrals	20
Passed	15
Failed	5
Male	11
Female	9
Offense Type	
<u>Offense Type</u>	is, sinjustjustis patilis
Retail Theft	2
	2
Retail Theft	The second second
Retail Theft Disorderly Conduct	4 11 11 11 11
Retail Theft Disorderly Conduct Poss. of Drug	4 11 11 11 11
Retail Theft Disorderly Conduct Poss. of Drug Paraphernalia	10